



MAIN CASE NO: C.P.No.344 OF 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	25.03.2026	<p><u>TMD,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 & 2 OF 2018</u></p> <p>Mr.E.Krishna Manohar, learned counsel representing the learned counsel for the petitioner on record has forwarded a copy of the order of the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Hyderabad Bench, wherein an Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) has been appointed and resolution plan has also been approved by the Court. Therefore, the cause in these applications does not survive for adjudication.</p> <p>The copy of the order of NCLT is taken on record.</p> <p>Accordingly, these applications are closed as infructuous.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">TMD, J dv</p>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections



2017:TSHC:46601

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE